
2023-2024 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-5   Conf: 12-2   Home: 12-1   Away: 11-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lee, Xaivian 29-29 904 31.2 170-377 .451 52-154 .338 103-129 .798 19 147 166 5.7 60 0 108 42 14 30 495 17.1
03 Pierce, Caden 29-29 954 32.9 178-326 .546 27-79 .342 99-129 .767 58 210 268 9.2 54 1 93 52 14 35 482 16.6
14 Allocco, Matt 29-29 976 33.7 126-248 .508 47-110 .427 70-77 .909 12 72 84 2.9 51 0 96 38 3 21 369 12.7
54 Martini, Zach 29-29 864 29.8 85-191 .445 60-156 .385 15-18 .833 37 59 96 3.3 53 0 27 15 3 15 245 8.4
24 Peters, Blake 29-29 788 27.2 71-213 .333 64-199 .322 21-27 .778 10 63 73 2.5 53 0 24 14 4 28 227 7.8
22 Davis, Dalen 29-0 439 15.1 67-164 .409 31-84 .369 26-29 .897 11 21 32 1.1 44 0 26 22 3 15 191 6.6
05 Scott, Jack 29-0 355 12.2 22-53 .415 6-22 .273 16-24 .667 15 49 64 2.2 31 0 18 11 2 15 66 2.3
11 Gakwasi, Darius 19-0 81 4.3 17-36 .472 7-21 .333 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.5 7 0 6 4 0 4 41 2.2
33 Collins, Vernon 15-0 51 3.4 9-16 .563 0-0 .000 12-13 .923 4 14 18 1.2 10 0 2 3 1 0 30 2.0
12 Huggins, Jacob 22-0 133 6.0 12-18 .667 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 14 17 31 1.4 13 0 4 3 2 0 33 1.5
10 Sangster, Derek 13-0 49 3.8 6-18 .333 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 5 4 9 0.7 4 0 2 2 5 0 18 1.4
00 Duncan, Ryan 7-0 27 3.9 3-4 .750 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.1 1 0 1 1 0 2 9 1.3
21 Hicke, Jackson 16-0 119 7.4 7-14 .500 2-3 .667 4-4 1.000 12 14 26 1.6 9 0 11 7 4 7 20 1.3
43 Byriel, Philip 11-0 60 5.5 4-17 .235 1-12 .083 0-1 .000 4 5 9 0.8 2 0 4 0 0 1 9 0.8
Total 29 5800 200.0 777-1695 .458 304-854 .356 377-468 .806 244 722 966 33.3 392 1 422 237 55 173 2235 77.07
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 718-1616 .444 205-629 .326 291-403 .722 223 705 928 32.0 467 8 349 321 80 135 1932 66.62

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 2235 1932
    Points Per Game 77.1 66.6
    Scoring Margin 10.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 777-1695 718-1616
    Field Goal Pct .458 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 304-854 205-629
    3PT FG Pct .356 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-468 291-403
    FT Pct .806 .722
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 10.0
REBOUNDS 966 928
    Rebounds Per Game 33.3 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 422 349
    Assists Per Game 14.6 12.0
TURNOVERS 237 321
    Turnovers Per Game 8.2 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.8 1.1
STEALS 173 135
    Steals Per Game 6.0 4.7
BLOCKS 55 80
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 39,354 33,829
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-3,027 14-2,416
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-4,358

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Princeton 1058 1177 2235
Opponents 912 1020 1932

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 vs Rutgers W 68-61 6,103
11/10/23 at Hofstra W 74-67 3,217
11/15/23 at Duquesne W 70-67 2,877
11/18/23 at Monmouth W 82-57 2,656
11/22/23 at Old Dominion W 76-56 4,651
11/25/23 NORTHEASTERN W 80-66 2,470
11/29/23 at Bucknell W 85-71 834
12/02/23 FURMAN W 70-69 2,142
12/05/23 DREXEL W 81-70 1,478
12/10/23 at Saint Joseph's L 70-74 3,004
12/13/23 BRYN ATHYN W 92-40 995
12/22/23 DELAWARE VALLEY W 84-53 1,331
12/30/23 at Delaware W 84-82 3,340

* 01/06/24 HARVARD W 89-58 4,831
* 01/15/24 DARTMOUTH W 76-58 3,872
* 01/20/24 at Columbia W 70-62 2,307
* 01/27/24 at Cornell L 68-83 0
* 02/02/24 at Yale L 64-70 2,532
* 02/03/24 at Brown W 70-60 1,350
* 02/10/24 PENN W 77-70 5,515
* 02/16/24 BROWN W 72-63 2,533
* 02/17/24 YALE W 73-62 4,358
* 02/23/24 at Harvard W 66-53 1,636
* 02/24/24 at Dartmouth W 68-56 937
* 03/01/24 COLUMBIA W 84-70 2,712
* 03/02/24 CORNELL W 79-77 5,409
* 03/09/24 at Penn W 105-83 4,488

03/16/24 vs Brown L 81-90 2,612
03/20/24 UNLV L 77-84 1,708

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Princeton University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-2   Home: 7-0   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lee, Xaivian 14-14 465 33.2 86-192 .448 26-79 .329 60-75 .800 7 92 99 7.1 29 0 58 21 5 12 258 18.4
03 Pierce, Caden 14-14 483 34.5 88-165 .533 18-44 .409 64-76 .842 19 113 132 9.4 26 0 48 22 5 12 258 18.4
14 Allocco, Matt 14-14 483 34.5 50-111 .450 20-49 .408 41-43 .953 9 30 39 2.8 21 0 47 12 1 13 161 11.5
54 Martini, Zach 14-14 453 32.4 38-101 .376 30-87 .345 9-11 .818 12 38 50 3.6 29 0 14 7 2 5 115 8.2
24 Peters, Blake 14-14 381 27.2 36-89 .404 32-84 .381 11-15 .733 5 24 29 2.1 29 0 8 5 2 13 115 8.2
22 Davis, Dalen 14-0 243 17.4 37-80 .463 17-38 .447 14-14 1.000 5 12 17 1.2 23 0 12 6 1 8 105 7.5
05 Scott, Jack 14-0 158 11.3 7-19 .368 2-9 .222 11-17 .647 4 22 26 1.9 16 0 5 4 1 3 27 1.9
43 Byriel, Philip 7-0 27 3.9 3-10 .300 0-6 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 0.6 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 0.9
00 Duncan, Ryan 4-0 7 1.8 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
33 Collins, Vernon 8-0 13 1.6 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 1 3 4 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.6
12 Huggins, Jacob 10-0 40 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 2 0 1 0 4 0.4
10 Sangster, Derek 6-0 10 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.3
11 Gakwasi, Darius 11-0 26 2.4 1-9 .111 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
21 Hicke, Jackson 3-0 11 3.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 349-783 .446 146-404 .361 217-262 .828 89 364 453 32.4 188 0 196 90 18 67 1061 75.79
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 349-776 .450 105-333 .315 122-183 .667 94 359 453 32.4 242 6 170 141 34 51 925 66.07

Team Statistics PU OPP
SCORING 1061 925
    Points Per Game 75.8 66.1
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 349-783 349-776
    Field Goal Pct .446 .450
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-404 105-333
    3PT FG Pct .361 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 10.4 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 217-262 122-183
    FT Pct .828 .667
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 8.7
REBOUNDS 453 453
    Rebounds Per Game 32.4 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 0.0 –
ASSISTS 196 170
    Assists Per Game 14.0 12.1
TURNOVERS 90 141
    Turnovers Per Game 6.4 10.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.2 1.2
STEALS 67 51
    Steals Per Game 4.8 3.6
BLOCKS 18 34
    Blocks Per Game 1.3 2.4
ATTENDANCE 29,230 13,250
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-4,176 7-1,893
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Princeton 505 556 1061
Opponents 462 463 925

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/24 HARVARD W 89-58 4831
01/15/24 DARTMOUTH W 76-58 3872
01/20/24 at  Columbia W 70-62 2307
01/27/24 at  Cornell L 68-83 0
02/02/24 at  Yale L 64-70 2532
02/03/24 at  Brown W 70-60 1350
02/10/24 PENN W 77-70 5515
02/16/24 BROWN W 72-63 2533
02/17/24 YALE W 73-62 4358
02/23/24 at  Harvard W 66-53 1636
02/24/24 at  Dartmouth W 68-56 937
03/01/24 COLUMBIA W 84-70 2712
03/02/24 CORNELL W 79-77 5409
03/09/24 at  Penn W 105-83 4488


